

(Formerly known as Baweja Movies Private Limited)

Date: 06.02.2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the Press Release dated February 06, 2024 which is being issued by the Company.

The above information will also be made available on the Company's website, i.e. www.bawejastudios.com.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully For Baweja Studios Limited

Nidhi Gajera Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



EXCEL ENTERTAINMENT AND BAWEJA STUDIOS JOIN HANDS FOR THEIR THIRD COLLABORATION.

Ritesh Sidhwani & Farhan Akhtar's Excel Entertainment and Harman Baweja-led Baweja Studios, announced their third collaboration for an action adventure film. With two exciting projects already in the pipeline, a riveting courtroom drama and a vigilante- action series, the new collaboration further strengthens their journey of making high content driven films.

In articulating their vision, Ritesh Sidhwani and Farhan Akhtar conveyed, "Persistently pushing the limits of filmmaking, Baweja Studios seamlessly integrates into our pursuit of crafting engaging content. We are delighted to expand our collaboration with them."

Sharing his enthusiasm for the project, Harman Baweja said, "We are constantly pursuing strong content across genres and nothing can be more rewarding than extending our partnership with Excel Entertainment. Our upcoming projects promise to be nothing short of extraordinary. We are excited to team up with them once again for this high octane film"

The collaboration between Baweja Studios and Excel Entertainment for their new project has cinegoers eagerly awaiting more details, intrigued to learn what they have in store for the audiences.